56,790 109,429 88,319

117,150 48,463 89,072
4,400 5,201 5,014
1,000 - 325

1,689,610 1,880,294 1,764,403

Expenses
Direct client costs (schedule 1)
Administrative (schedule 2)
Facility (schedule 3)

844,830 955,022 840,013
642,888 637,518 691,966
173,010 304,972 172,691

1,660,728   1,897,512   1,704,670

Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenses from
operations 28,882 (17,218) 59,733

Other revenue
COVID-19 grants and subsidies
Canada Emergency Business Account

309,422
20,000

Excess of revenue over expenses before revenue
(expense) relating to capital assets

329,422

28,882 312,204 59,733

Revenue (expense) relating to capital assets
Amortization of capital contributions 67,196 16,235
Loss on disposal of capital assets (9,332) (2,381)
Amortization - (127,727) (44,121 )

- (69,863) (30,267)

Excess of revenue over expenses $ 28,882 $ 242,341 $ 29,466

Avail~,,c~ .....d professlonalA ..... t~ 4

STREETS ALIVE FAMILY SUPPORT ASSOCIATION
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET ASSETS

For the year ended December 31, 2020

Invested in Total Total
Unrestricted capital assets Reserves 2020 2019

Balance, beginning of
year

As previously
reported

Prior period
adjustment
(note 12)

As restated

$ 71,588 $ 344,005 $ 100,000 $ 515,593 $ 486,127

95,000 (95,000) - -

166,588 249,005 100,000 515,593 486,127

Excess ofrevenue
overexpenses

Amortization

Amortization of
capital
contributions

Transfer to reserves

Purchase of capital
assets

Proceeds on disposal
of capital assets

Capital contributions
spent

Repayment of long-
term debt

Loss on disposal of
capital assets

Balance, end of year

242,341 - - 242,341 29,466

127,727 (127,727) - - -

(67,196) 67,196 -

(125,130) - 125,130

(884,292) 984,422 (100,130)

500 (5OO)

868,523 (868,523)

(138,000) 138,000

9,332 (9,332)

$ 200,393 $ 432,541 $ 125,000 $ 757,934 $ 515,593

STREETS ALIVE FAMILY SUPPORT ASSOCIATION
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

For the year ended December 31, 2020

2020 2019

Cash flows from operating activities
Excess of revenue over expenses
Adjustments for items which do not affect cash

Amortization
Loss on disposal of capital assets
Amortization of capital contributions
Forgivable portion of Canada Emergency Business Account

$ 242,341 $   29,466

127,727 44,121
9,332 2,381

(67,196) (16,235)
(20,000)

Change in non-cash working capital items
Accounts receivable
Prepaid expenses
GST
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities
Salades and benefits payable